Town of Rye, NH

RECYCLING GUIDE

Material Categories Remarks Instructions Cost
Glass Bottles Clear No windows or Pyrex Place in color-coded barrel None
(No Ceramics) Green Includes amber Place in color-coded barrel None
Brown Place in color-coded barrel None
Blue Place in color-coded barrel None
Plastic Bottles #1 PETE Soda, juice, water-transparent Please rinse out. None
#2 HDPE Milk, laundry,-colored Please rinse out. None
#3 thru #9 Not recycled Put in trash compactor None
Motor Oil Used Maximum 5 gallons See attendant — Waste Oil Shed None
Cans Aluminum Soda, beer, juice - bendable Please in marked container None
Tin Soup, dog food, coffee, etc. Place in marked container None
Paper Mixed Inserts, mail, bags, etc. Place in marked container None
Newsprint Newspapers Place on marked table None
Glossy Magazines, Place with mixed paper None
Cardboard Corrugated Breakdown to 2’ X 5’ pieces Place on marked table None
Non- Cereal boxes, egg containers, Goes with mixed paper None
Corrugated | €t
Metal With CFR Refrigerators, freezers, etc. See Attendant — Metal Dumpster N
Non-CFR Washers, dryers, scrap, etc. See Attendant — Metal Dumpster @
2
Wood Painted Furniture, trim, siding, etc. See Attendant- Debris Dumpster c
Un-Painted Lumber, plywood, etc., See Attendant-Wood Dumpster o
=
Bulky General Debris | Furmiture, rugs, sheetrock, shingles, etc. See Attendant-Debris Dumpster .'CE
0p
Tires Auto Remove rim, varies with size See Attendant — Tire Shed —_
Pick Up Remove rim, varies with size See Attendant — Tire Shed HG_)
Truck Remove rim, varies with size See Attendant — Tire Shed 2
Equipment Not Accepted G
-
Electronics Computers Varies with size See Attendant — Recycling Build. —
TV Varies with size See Attendant — Recycling Build. (D)
VCR Varies with size See Attendant — Recycling Build. (%
FAX & Copiers | Varies with size See Attendant — Recycling Build.
Yard Waste Brush Less than 6” in diameter Put in brush pile None
Compostable | Grass, leaves, flowers, etc. Put in mulch pile None
Invasive Poison ivy, prickers, vines, etc. Put in invasive pile None

Revised Oct 13, 2023




Town of Rye, NH

Transfer Station Fees
(credit card only, please see Transfer Station Attendant

Bulky

Couch small
large

Recliner

Furniture

Mattress

Box Spring

Carpet 6'x9'
10'x12'
12'x15'

Microwave

Toilets, Tubs

Scrap Metal

Lawn mower, grill, etc.
Appliance, with CFC
Appliance, no CFC
Air Conditioner

Water Tanks

Tires

All tires must be off rims
Bicycle

Passenger

Light Truck

Heavy Truck

prior to disposal)

$20.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$5.00

$10.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00

Minimum charge $5.00

$20.00 (dehumidifier, refrigerator, freezer, etc.)
$10.00 (washer, dryer, water heater, etc,)
$20.00

$10.00

$1.00
$5.00
$15.00
$25.00

Asphalt Shingles/Sheetrock

Small Pickup Load
Large Pickup Load
1 Ton Truck Load

$75.00
$90.00
$100.00

Construction Debris/Demo

Debris & Demo includes, but not limited to, painted, stained or pressure treated wood.

Small Pickup Load
Large Pickup Load
1 Ton Truck Load
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$75.00
$90.00
$100.00



Electronics
Television
Monitor

CPU

Fax & Copiers

Propane Tanks

Small Tank (20Ib)
Large Tank (100lb)
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$0.45 per pound
$0.45 per pound
$0.45 per pound
$0.45 per pound

$5.00
$20.00



