Town of Rye, NH RECYCLING GUIDE

<u>Material</u>	Categories	<u>Remarks</u>	Instructions	Cost
Glass Bottles	Clear	No windows or Pyrex	Place in color-coded barrel	None
(No Ceramics)	Green	Includes amber	Place in color-coded barrel	None
•	Brown		Place in color-coded barrel	None
	Blue		Place in color-coded barrel	None
Plastic Bottles	#1 PETE	Soda, juice, water-transparent	Please rinse out.	None
	#2 HDPE	Milk, laundry,-colored	Please rinse out.	None
	#3 thru #9	Not recycled	Put in trash compactor	None
Motor Oil	Used	Maximum 5 gallons	See attendant – Waste Oil Shed	None
Cans	Aluminum	Soda, beer, juice - bendable	Please in marked container	None
	Tin	Soup, dog food, coffee, etc.	Place in marked container	None
Paper	Mixed	Inserts, mail, bags, etc.	Place in marked container	None
ι αρει	Newsprint	Newspapers	Place on marked table	None
	Glossy	Magazines,	Place with mixed paper	None
Cardboard	Corrugated	Breakdown to 2' X 5' pieces	Place on marked table	None
	Non- Corrugated	Cereal boxes, egg containers, etc.	Goes with mixed paper	None
Metal	With CFR	Refrigerators, freezers, etc.	See Attendant – Metal Dumpster	(0
	Non-CFR	Washers, dryers, scrap, etc.	See Attendant – Metal Dumpster	ation fees
Wood	Painted	Furniture, trim, siding, etc.	See Attendant- Debris Dumpster	fe l
11000	Un-Painted	Lumber, plywood, etc.,	See Attendant-Wood Dumpster	O
Bulky	General Debris	Furniture, rugs, sheetrock, shingles, etc.	See Attendant-Debris Dumpster	Stati
Tires	Auto	Remove rim, varies with size	See Attendant – Tire Shed	
	Pick Up	Remove rim, varies with size	See Attendant – Tire Shed	<u> </u>
	Truck	Remove rim, varies with size	See Attendant – Tire Shed	S
	Equipment	Not Accepted		See Transfer
Electronics	Computers	Varies with size	See Attendant – Recycling Build.	Ļ
LIGGH OHIGS	TV	Varies with size	See Attendant – Recycling Build.	d)
	VCR	Varies with size	See Attendant – Recycling Build.	Ψ
	FAX & Copiers	Varies with size	See Attendant – Recycling Build.	S
Yard Waste	Brush	Less than 6" in diameter	Put in brush pile	None
	Compostable	Grass, leaves, flowers, etc.	Put in mulch pile	None
	Invasive	Poison ivy, prickers, vines, etc.	Put in invasive pile	None

Town of Rye, NH Transfer Station Fees

(credit card only, please see Transfer Station Attendant prior to disposal)

Bulky

Couch	small	\$20.00
	large	\$25.00
Recliner		\$10.00
Furniture		\$10.00
Mattress		\$15.00
Box Spring		\$15.00
Carpet	6'x9'	\$5.00
	10'x12'	\$10.00
	12'x15'	\$15.00
Microwave		\$10.00
Toilets, Tubs		\$5.00

Scrap Metal

	Lawn mower,	grill, etc.	Minimum	charge \$5.00
--	-------------	-------------	---------	---------------

Appliance, with CFC \$20.00 (dehumidifier, refrigerator, freezer, etc.)

Appliance, no CFC \$10.00 (washer, dryer, water heater, etc,)

Air Conditioner \$20.00 Water Tanks \$10.00

Tires

All tires must be off rims

Bicycle \$1.00
Passenger \$5.00
Light Truck \$15.00
Heavy Truck \$25.00

Asphalt Shingles/Sheetrock

Small Pickup Load	\$75.00
Large Pickup Load	\$90.00
1 Ton Truck Load	\$100.00

Construction Debris/Demo

Debris & Demo includes, but not limited to, painted, stained or pressure treated wood.

Small Pickup Load \$75.00 Large Pickup Load \$90.00 1 Ton Truck Load \$100.00

Electronics

Television \$0.45 per pound Monitor \$0.45 per pound CPU \$0.45 per pound Fax & Copiers \$0.45 per pound

Propane Tanks

 Small Tank (20lb)
 \$5.00

 Large Tank (100lb)
 \$20.00